

Short Description of Goods/Services	Biodesulfurization Tower Cleaning and Waste Disposal
--	--

Date	11/5/2020
Department	Waste & Renewables
Name	Roxanne Wienkes
Email	Wienkes.Roxanne@countyofdane.com
Phone	608-509-6681
Purchasing Officer	Pete Patten

Vendor Name	O6 Environmental Services, Inc.
Vendor MUNIS #	31300
Requisition #	2579
Requisition Year	2020
Total Cost	\$ 265,500

A VENDOR QUOTE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE WAIVER FOR APPROVAL



Procu	Procurement Exception List (place an "X" next to any that apply)		
	Emergency Procurement		
	Only one vendor possesses the unique and singularly available ability to meet the Department's requirements		
Χ	Unique and specific technical qualifications are required		
	A special adaptation for a special purpose is required		
	A unique or opportune buying condition exists		

Provide a detailed explanation as to why the competitive bidding (RFB/RFP) process cannot be used. Also provide a detailed justification in relation to the Procurement Exception chosen:

Dane County Department of Waste & Renewables staff has been working for over 6 weeks to clean out one of the 60 foot tall biodesulfurization towers onsite. The manual process has been completed by hand from the ground and outside of the tower.

To return these towers to normal operations as soon as reasonably possible and to prevent damage and further expenses that could occur due to cold temperatures, the Department of Waste & Renewables has solicited professional expertise for assistance with cleaning the second tower.

O6 Environmental Services, Inc. has the unique professional expertise, HAZWOPER trained personnel, certifications, proper equipment, and availability to meet the project timeline and clean the second tower in a safe and effective manner.

Bid Waiver Approval (Purchasing Use Only)

Under \$37,000 Controller Approval	Date

\$37,000 or over	
Personnel & Finance Committee Approval Date	